with federal research regulations, as well as raise awareness of procedures and guidelines designed 

to support the responsible and ethical conduct of research at the university.  

Major Activities  

• Coordinated IRB functions for the processing and review of 179 (one hundred seventy-

nine) human subjects research protocols from faculty and student researchers 

• Delivered training sessions on Responsible Conduct of Research (RCR), Human Subjects 

Protection in Research, Export Controls Compliance, respectively to faculty and students 

• Implemented the electronic platform, PIVOT-RP, to facilitate the identification of funding 

opportunities and new potential research collaborators globally by faculty, graduate and 

post- student researchers 

• Since Pivot-RP implementation, eight hundred and eighty-two (882) total faculty accounts 

were setup, and six hundred and fourteen (614) funding searches were conducted  

Future Initiatives 

• Offer research ethics training sessions for new faculty and graduate students in each 

School/College  

• Transition to electronic IRB administration processes  

• Evaluate various electronic systems used by research intensive institutions for Research